

GREATER LETABA MUNICIPALITY

P.O Box 36, Modjadjiskloof, 0835, Tel (015) 309 9246/7/8, Fax (015) 309 9419, Email:greaterletaba@glm.gov.za

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPROVAL OF SERVICE DELIVERY BUDGET AND IMPLEMENTATION
PLAN (SDBIP): 2015/16 AND PERFORMANCE AGREEMENTS
FOR SENIOR MANAGERS: 2015/16

In terms of Section 53(1) (c) and Section 57(1) of the Municipal Systems Act, the Mayor of Greater-Letaba Municipality has approved the Service Delivery Budget and Implementation Plan (SDBIP) for 2015/16 as per the legislative provisions. The Directors and the Municipal Manager of Greater Letaba Municipality have signed their Performance Agreements for 2015/2016.

Copies of the 2015/2016 SDBIP and Performance Agreements for 2015/16 are available for inspection by the public at the following venues: Modjadjiskloof Library, Ga-Kgapane sub-office, Senwamokgope sub-office, Soetfontein Library, Mokwakwaila Library and the website of Greater Letaba Municipality: www.greaterletaba.gov.za.

Enquires: Refiloe Malungane, email: refiloem@glm.gov.za Contact Details: 015 309 9246/ 0768799764

Office no D4: Municipal Manager's Office at Greater Letaba Municipality Building

44 Botha Street. Modjadjiskloof.

MRS T.G. MASHABA MUNICIPAL MANAGER